
LHDs Public Information Officers

Organization Contact

Barry-Eaton District Health Department
(517) 541-2691
hsanders@hline.org

Heather Sanders

Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Community Health Agency
(269) 651-3711
phillipsj@bhsj.org

James Phillips

Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph Community Health Agency
(517) 279-9561
robertsonj@bhsj.org

John Robertson

Ingham County Health Department
(517) 887-4432
bbragg@ingham.org

Bruce Bragg

Ingham County Health Department
(517) 887-4477
ndavidson@ingham.org

Natasha Davidson

Lenawee County Health Department
(517) 264-5209
healthed@tc3net.com

Susie Dice

Lifeways
(517) 789-2489
steven.dunning@lifewaysmco.com

Steven Dunning

Livingston County Community Mental Health
(517) 546-4126
svalenti@cmhliv.org

Suzanne Valenti

Livingston County Health Department
(517) 552-6866
don@co.livingston.mi.us

Don Hayduk

Livingston County Health Department
(517) 552-6845
jlavelle@co.livingston.mi.us

Jennifer Lavelle

Livingston County Health Department
(517) 552-6804
kwhite@co.livingston.mi.us

Kim White
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Organization Contact

Mid-Michigan District Health Department
(989) 831-3639
jhouserman@mmdhd.org

Jon Houserman

Mid-Michigan District Health Department
(989) 832-6766
fyanoski@hline.org

Fred Yanoski

Macomb County Health Department
(586) 469-2110
gina.schafer@macombcountymi.gov

Gina Schafer

Macomb County Office of Public Affairs
(586) 469-7239
phil.frame@macombcountymi.gov

Phil Frame

Mount Clemens General Hospital
(586) 741-4145
dkish@mcgh.org

Diane Kish

Oakland County Health Department
(248) 452-2090
shymkiwr@co.oakland.mi.us

Rachel Shymkiw

Oakland County Health Department
(248) 858-8964
tremblep@co.oakland.mi.us

Pam Tremble

Oakland County Health Department
(248) 424-7166
wades@co.oakland.mi.us

Sara Wade

SCCHD
(810) 987-5300
dforys@stclaircounty.org

Diane Forys

St. Clair County Health Department
(810) 987-5300
samato@stclaircounty.org

Sue Amato

St. Clair County Health Department
(810) 987-9396
tberger@stclaircounty.org

Tammie Berger

St. Clair County Health Department
(810) 987-9396
ekempf@stclaircounty.org

Elaine Kempf
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Organization Contact

St. Clair County Health Department
(810) 987-5300
jmichaluk@stclaircounty.org

Jennifer Michaluk

City of Detroit Health Department
(313) 876-4678
gregorym@health.ci.detroit.mi.us

Michael Gregory

City of Detroit Health Department
(313) 876-0853
rushy@health.ci.detroit.mi.us

Yvonne Rush

City of Detroit Health Department
(313) 876-4205
ScottKe@health.ci.detroit.mi.us

Keshaum Scott

City of Detroit Health Department
(313) 876-0761
watsonda@health.ci.detroit.mi.us

Dara Watson

Monroe County Biopreparedness
(734) 240-7867
Shannon_Roehl@monroemi.org

Shannon Roehl

Monroe County Health Department
(734) 240-7915
Carol_Austerberry@monroemi.org

Carol Austerberry

Monroe County Health Department
(734) 240-7847
aday@monroemi.org

Anya Day

Monroe County Health Department
(734) 240-7874
Tatyana_Ivanova@monroemi.org

Tatyana Ivanova

Washtenaw County Health Department
(734) 544-6857
staffordj@ewashtenaw.org

Julie Stafford

Wayne County Health Department
(734) 727-7049
jbwillia@co.wayne.mi.us

Joyce Brown-Williams

Wayne County Health Department
(734) 727-5873
mmoon@co.wayne.mi.us

Michael Moon
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Organization Contact

Bay County
(989) 895-4132
graym@baycounty.net

Gary Michael

Bay County Health Department
(989) 895-2027
smithd@baycounty.net

Dominic Smith

Genesee County Health Department
(810) 424-4393
kdesnyder@gchd.us

Kathleen DeSnyder

Genesee County Health Department
(810) 768-7971
fmamou@gchd.us

Fatema Mamou

Genesee County Health Department
(810) 257-3141
jmckellar@gchd.us

John McKellar

Huron County Health Department
(989) 269-9721
cglaza@hchd.us

Cindy Glaza

Lapeer County Health Department
(810) 245-5578
cnelson@lapeercounty.org

Cynthia Nelson

Midland County
(989) 832-6784
bgransden@co.midland.mi.us

Bridgette Gransden

Midland County Health Department
(989) 831-3669
jlist@mmdhd.org

Jennifer Churchill

Saginaw County Health Department
(989) 758-3801
kleitz@saginawcounty.com

Kevin Leitz

Tuscola County Health Department
(989) 673-8114
ahepfer@tchd.us

Ann Hepfer

Tuscola County Health Department
(989) 673-8114
smika@tchd.us

Sharon Mika
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Organization Contact

Tuscola County Health Department
(989) 673-8114
cstephens@tchd.us

Carol Stephens

Berrien County Health Department
(269) 927-5647
bweberg@berriencohlthdept.org

Becky Weberg

Calhoun County
(269) 781-0997
gpurcell@calhouncountymi.gov

Greg Purcell

Calhoun County Health Department
(269) 969-6365
gdoolittle@calhouncountymi.gov

Genessa Doolittle

Kalamazoo County Health Department
(269) 373-5160
lvbuza@kalcounty.com

Linda Buzas

Kalamazoo County Human Services Department
(269) 373-5226
ekcamp@kalcounty.com

Erin Campbell

MSU Extension
(269) 383-8057
nieuwen1@msu.edu

Ann Nieuwenhuis

Van Buren-Cass County District Health Department
(269) 621-3143
tinac@vbcassdhd.org

Tina Cox

Van Buren-Cass County District Health Department
(269) 621-3143
ediederich@vbcassdhd.org

Emily Diederich

Van Buren-Cass County District Health Department
(269) 621-3143
fatzingerd@vbcassdhd.org

David Fatzinger

Van Buren-Cass County District Health Department
(269) 621-3143
jtompkins@swmc.org

Jason Tompkins

Central Michigan District Health Department
(989) 773-5921
mderoche@cmdhd.org

Melissa DeRoche
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Organization Contact

District Health Department #10
(231) 305-8647
bhaner@dhd10.org

Bret Haner

District Health Department #10
(231) 305-8649
bkailing@dhd10.org

Brenda Kailing

Kent County Health Department
(616) 632-7292
Patricia.Draper@kentcounty.org

Patricia Draper

Kent County Health Department
(616) 632-7110
amy.morris@kentcounty.org

Amy Morris

Kent County Health Department
(616) 632-7168
dayna.porter@kentcounty.org

Dayna Porter

Muskegon County Health Department
(231) 724-1292
szczembarado@co.muskegon.mi.us

Dori Szczembara

Ottawa County Health Department
(616) 393-5785
jbrown3@co.ottawa.mi.us

Jennifer Brown

Ottawa County Health Department
(616) 494-5597
sfelgner@co.ottawa.mi.us

Shannon Felgner

District Health Department #4
(989) 358-7970
cgoike@hline.org

Cathy Goike

Grand Traverse County Health Department
(231) 922-2739
pdrake@grandtraverse.org

Patricia Drake

Grand Traverse County Health Department
(231) 922-2749
dkelly@co.grand-traverse.mi.us

Deanna Kelly

Grand Traverse County Health Department
(231) 922-2706
rpantano@co.grand-traverse.mi.us

Rich Pantano
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Organization Contact

Grand Traverse County Health Department
(231) 922-2734
lwesolow@co.grand-travers.mi.us

Lori Wesolowski

Munson Healthcare
(231) 935-0759
aludka@mhc.net

Andrea Ludka

Munson Hospital Center
(231) 935-0756
bgordon@mhc.net

Barbara Gordon-Kessel

Munson Medical Center
(231) 935-0758
tkuklaaleshire@mhc.net

Tracey Kukla-Aleshire

Northwest Michigan Community Health Agency
(231) 547-7629
n.mikulski@nwhealth.org

Nancy Mikulski

Northwest Michigan Community Health Agency
(231) 347-5041
j.sundmacher@nwhealth.org

Jane Sundmacher

Chippewa County Health Department
(906) 635-3627
kmarone@chippewahd.com

Kate Marone

Dickinson-Iron District Health Department
(906) 779-7234
rumpf@hline.org

Kelly Rumpf

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 293-1382

sbarr@lmasdhd.org

Scott Barr

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 293-1358

sbontrager@lmasdhd.org

Stan Bontrager

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 643-1100

lbrow@lmasdhd.org

Lance Brow

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 293-1301

pcharbonneau@lmasdhd.org

Paula Charbonneau
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Organization Contact

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 387-2297

mcopenhaver@lmasdhd.org

Melissa Copenhaver

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 341-4124

ecouch@lmasdhd.org

Elsa Couch

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 293-1344

ddanaher@lmasdhd.org

Denise Danaher

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 293-1311

nderusha@lmasdhd.org

Nick Derusha

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 293-1322

dhoder@lmasdhd.org

Debbie Hoder

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 341-4123

jhubble@lmasdhd.org

Jennifer Hubble

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 387-2297

jlussman@lmasdhd.org

Jean Lussman

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 341-4112

mmccune@lmasdhd.org

Mark McCune

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 387-2297

tmoseley@lmasdhd.org

Tom Moseley

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 341-4102

cnelson@lmasdhd.org

Clarine Nelson

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health 
Department (906) 643-1105

eumstead@lmasdhd.org

Elizabeth Umstead

Marquette County
(906) 225-8152
spowers@mqtcty.org

Steve Powers
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Organization Contact

Marquette County Health Department
(906) 315-2617
gsedlacek@hline.org

George Sedlacek

Public Health Delta Menominee
(906) 789-8106
jcollins@phdm.org

Jennie Collins

Public Health, Delta & Menominee Company
(906) 789-8112
dtrombly@phdm.org

Deb Trombly

WUPD Health Department
(906) 482-7382
rsharp@hline.org

Ray Sharp
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